(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Sonia Roy

Client Name

AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd
Lateral

Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-35 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 05 Aug 1983 Application Received 11-07-2025
Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-07-2025
Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INEORUASIISLTEORIEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST Harsha Vijaywargia - Human Resources
EMPLOYMENT 1 Team 14-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Asstt. Registrar 14-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Concentrix Dakstiriﬁre\gces India Private 11-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 11-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 16-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 11-07-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 11-07-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 28-07-2025 GREEN
TATIONAL IDENTITY PAN Database 16-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: HSBC Electronic Data Processing HSBC Electronic Data Processing
India Pvt Ltd India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Emp Code: 45016515 45016515

From: 21-08-2018 21-08-2018

To: 02-05-2025 02-05-2025

Designation: Manager - Chief Control Office - NFR Manager - Chief Control Office - NFR
CoE CoE

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Harsha Vijaywargia - Human
Resources Team, HSBC Electronic Data Processing, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Harsha Vijaywargia - Human Resources Team

Report Verified Date: 14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page2/2



Annexure 1 (a)

Harsha VIIAYWARGIA <harsha.vijaywargia@hsbe.co.in> on behalf of India Ex-Employee Reference <india.ex-employee.reference@hsbe.coin=
RE EXTERMAL: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sonia Roy - GOQ-ARSIPLN-35

[rear Sir Madam.

We refer fo your e=mail dated Jaly 11, 2022 conceming Sonia Boy who was ensployed by HSBC Global Resourcmg (HDPL) — Groop Serviee Ceonire, Bangalone, effective 21 Awg 2008 to 02 May 2025 was deugnabed Mamageor Chief Control Office «
NFR CoE, ss per dvur socandi.

This referenee it given m conbidence mnd withesst any Eability 10 the organisation
Please note thst this & a standard tomplate wsed i suppot of formal reference chiecks.
Youss simceely

Hamka Vipnndegis

Human Besources Tram

MSBC Electronds Dwia Processing
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Mon Tdejul-25 1937 M

Annexure 1 (b)

Harsha VIJAYWARGIA <harsha.vijaywargia@hsbc.co.in> on behalf of India Ex-Employee Reference

RE: EXTERMNAL: Reguesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sonia Roy - GQ-ARSIPLN-35

Ta Fammada

Cex mm; sarti@goldquestglobal ing verifyesemployments@grmail.com

Subject: EXTERMAL: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sonia Roy - GO-ARSIPLN-35

Importance: High

Dear SirfMadam,

\Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalll

We are an International Background Verification Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplayment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Employee for employment purpases.

Following are the detaids provided by the organization, which we would request you bo please verify the details with your comments in the HRMerifier inputs column.

Cllent Name: Hospital

candi Fatiiten

Hifverifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here]

Company Name

HSBC Electronic Data Procesding india
Pt Ltd

Candidate Name Sonita Roy
Employee CodefiD/No 45016515

From | Date of Joining] August 21, 2018
To [Date of Exit/Rebeving) By 02, 2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

banagar - Chiaf Control Office - NFR
CoE

Salary/CTC: Pleade Pravide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility {Phease fill in the relevant information)
Exit farmaltie s completed: [Yes/No) {Phease fill in the relevant infermation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is suthenticate #

Pleass Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary 1ssue during the employment tenuare? (If
“Yes” Please explain brielly)

Please axplainfcomment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [if “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcommant briefly

DT — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Paint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Plaase Provide

Verdied By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Enroll No: 040663 040663

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Arts Arts

Month And Year Of Passing: 2006 2006

Sl No: 0318932 0318932

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Registrar - University of

Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asstt. Registrar

Report Verified Date:

14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Concentrix Daksh Services India
Private Limited

Concentrix Daksh Services India
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Emp Code: 955822 955822

From: 16-11-2016 16-11-2016

To: 21-07-2018 21-07-2018

Designation: SME, CRM_IND-Ops-L10-1001376 SME, CRM_IND-Ops-L10-1001376

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Concentrix Daksh Services
India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Concentrix Daksh Services India Private Limited

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Fri 11-Jul-25 3:10 PM

ConcentrixPeopleSolutions@concentrix.com

##578774#4# Response submission for survey Background Verification Form with results

To verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in

------ While replying, please do not add information below this line ------

Hi Team,
Thank you for writing to us.
Please find the mention details of employee

Employee Id: 955822

Employee Name: Ms. Sonia Roy

Last Designation: SME, CRM_IND-Ops-L10-1001376
Date of Joining: 16-Nov-16

Last Working Day:  21-Jul-18
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-35

GQ-ARSIPLN-35

Candidate Name: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Date Of Birth: 05-08-1983 05-08-1983

Father Name: Bijan Roy Bijan Roy

Addressl: 1 By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony, 1 By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony,
Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West
Bengal - 700033 Bengal - 700033

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.”

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ARSIPLN-35
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sonia Roy
FATHER NAME Bijan Roy

DATE OF BIRTH |05-Angust-1983

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

1 By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony, Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Eollcata, West Bengal - 700033

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRESS Charumarlket Pobice Stanon
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 11-July-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venihed Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCILUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Nnmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thus information is subjectrve in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thas search and as per the onkne litigation database there is no Civd or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictonal limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre :n aature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the information as per the public records available. The information 15 ganed on
the instoiction of CLTENT and the nndersigned 15 not kable for any act of error, omussion, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Truly

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sonia Roy

Sonia Roy

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

16-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Sonia Roy

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 9

CaselD GO-ARSIPLMN-35

Current Group World Check

Gender Female Date of Birth

Last Screened 16 Jul 2025 07556 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 9

Resolved Matches 9 Positive: () Possible: O
Unresolved Matches 0
MNeme Sonia Ry
Diste Printed 16-07-2025, 08:08

ek Vi ek Y% LSEG s

Confidential

05 Aug 1983

16 Jul 2025 07:55
No

Yes

False: 9 Unspecified: 0

IMTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Matching , : Datefc)ot  Citizens
Saptarshi 2874282 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 3. D
ROY Mar-1960
FALSE Saoni Singha 18T156T PEF - POLIMICAL FEMALE 3. 12 IND VE-Jul-2028
ROY INOIVIDUAL Juk1872.
FALESE Sunits Pradip S045855 o INDIIDUAL FEMALE 1938, ™D IND 16-Jul-2028 Aunie-Reps Diate of Si Pledism -
ROY 1947 ed missenaich 4%
FALSE Sonia Esp 523555 PEF POLITICAL FEMALE coL CoL  16-Juk2025 Unknown Mo Maich Sirong -
eranza MO IMDRVIEHIAL SEW
WROY VARE
LA
FALSE Soni Kumari 485939 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE IND IND 18-Jal2025 Unknown Mo Match M -
ROY AR
FALSE Sonia Ant 2023780 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE MEX MEX  16-Jul-2028 Urinown Mo Maich e~
onista MO a5%
AENO MONR
oy
FALSE Soni B191261 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE MEX MEX  16-Jul-2025 Unknewn N Mateh Madium -
MONRDY B5%
GUEZMAN
FALSE Sonia MON 5732478 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE MEX MEM . 16-Jul-2028 Unicnown Mo Madch Medium -
ROY MARTI 845
NEZ
EALSE Sohini ROY 1623335 PEF  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE MO MO 16-lul-2028 Lininowm N March Masdiiam -
245
o Sonia Poy
Cimte Prinsesd 16-07-2025, 0408
Prired Dy Anil Agarwal RISK
Grow WL hak m LSEG Rfiucence
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Annexure 5 (c)

AUDIT
16 Jul 2025 0756  Anil Agarwal 6 World-Check matches Desktop
resolved as False
16.Jul 2025 0755  Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
16 Jul 2025 0755 Anil Agarwal Mew Case added Deskiop
Batch
NOTES

Al imestamps in this export are in UTC and may be in variance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Motice

The contents of this recoed are private and confdential and showld not be disclosed to thind parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG aliow you 1o
do s (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and swch data inchedes their Word-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligaton to do so. You must consider and abide by your cwn obligations in relaton to the data privacy rights of individuals and masst notify them of your intention

to seanch agamst World-Check and provide them with informaBon contzined in ghe Word-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedks 1o verfy the information con@ined theren. Information comelaned is necessarily brief and should be read by you in the context of
the fulier detils available in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The aocuracy of the information found in the underiying sources must be venfied with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform us i any links 1o the sowrces are broken. I this record contains negative allegations, it shouid
be assumed that such afiegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
rdentified in the datsbase. nor becauwse they are shown as "Reported being linked to” others identified in the database. The nature of nking vanes considerably.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connecied to such individuals.

Ry
Diate Printad 1E-07-2025, 08:08

Anil Agarwal
e e YOX LSEG iuencs
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Pan Number: AMAPR3045C AMAPR3045C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 780

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

mepcaT ovore s e ILFO0R00S (157928 | CoHTROL Muszer - TEEPETI102

CONSUMER CIR

TrunsUniﬂn@CI BIL

eI - BeODIISD0S sHYDRLAT2 pEFeRmNCEpmEER - O[H
COMSUMER INFORMATION

OO AR :  Eonia Foy s AMAPRT0A5C

== :  [EADE%EE CETVING LICEMOE MO

TELEECHE fErs OTER I

EMAL 1D T - FANSEORT MO

GBIDER :  Female BEDHAAR FREER

ADCEESS : D, Delig, DELHIL - 110092 i

CIBIL TRAMSUMION SCORE(S)

BC CETHES FATTORE
L High Proportion Of Owtstanding Trades
I Recent High Balance Build O Bankosrd Trades.
CREDITVISIOM® = mﬁa\x In Proportion To High: Credit &mount In The Last 12
Score ; :
& Balance Om Trades
e 780 R A
I g e i SO [ i 20 —
COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUMTS BALAMCES ACCOUMT SHEMED DATE
Total 3 3 High Cr/Sanc. &mt H 9. 47 Recent ; 0370370035
Lero beylance = b Current: 5 oI Dldest 25500017
Chverdus = [+] COrverdus 2 1]
ENOQUIRY SUMMARY
TOTAL EMSAUTREES 0 T EECEHT FAAET 30 Ceva FAST EE MONTRE FMET I8 WOWTHE
5 OIS i) 4 1
CREDITVISIONE ALGORITHM{S)
i'-ﬂl P Dredifilakon Algerdmd svallah s,
CONSUMER DETAILS
CONMSUMER INFORMATION
O R s ¢ MS SOMLA ROV oon - DSA0HERES oeuser - Female CEETTYERDO RS SOORE - T60
IDENTIFICATION(S)
EOEWTEFICATION TYRE R NTIFIC AT IO, MUMER IS5 DATE ENFTRATICH DATE
PAN CARD AHAPRIOSSC - -

(=) - [DENTEFICATION REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY
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Annexure 6 (b)

TELEPHONE(S)

| TFeE TELEPHHRE H SRR THEFHDME ECTERS D N
Mbile Phore TAT36ETIEL .

| OFfice Phane 03335672000 :
Home Phons ORET4ATERST 2

| Miokile Phone FETALIEA5Y .

(=) - TELEFHOHE REPORTED FROM EMCULRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
SONLA RCfgeHs BC.CO.IN
| SONLA RYoHATL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS{ES)

| ADDHAET CATEORY EEmEWIE DODE DETE REPDATED:
HsBC ELECTROMIC DATA PROCESSIMG, INDIA PRIVATE
LTMITED D) &, EALTLAKECITY SECTOR 2 KARUNAMAYEE. Moz Casegarized = 15/05/ 205
TNDIA HDLKATA 19, WEST BEMaAL - 700091
114 RAJENDRA PRASAD COLONY aROUND. FLOCR KOLKATA
KIOLMATA. TNDTA MOLATA 19 HOL WEST BENGAL- 700033 Mot Categormed - La/otianze
HDPLPLOT M0 & [ BLOCK, 2ALT LANE CITY BIDHANNAGAR. . i
HIOLKATA. WEST BENGAL THD, WEST BENGAL - 700054 #at Colerpes) i
174 RAJENDRA PRASAD COLONY 2ND FLOOR, HOLKATA .
KOLKATA. HOUKATTA, WEST BENcAL - 700033 Residence Ramted I8/0Lrazd
) - ADDRESSES: REPORTED FROM ENCUIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
AL T[T TYPE COCURA T Ol p L imin FETARD SN DD EACATHLY AbE AL T Ol
| Dot Bty DHDECATOH BIDECATOR
Credst Card Crthers r M=t Income Arnusl
(Rt P ] 6,55 248
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Annexure 6 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT
AOOOUNTINFORMATION — Daveormees : DAA0A/2085 | perecoosen | DwreRERoRTED B oERTTRIED - S0VTGSB0ZS mq
ACOOUNT AMTUNTS STATUE
TYPE + Credit Card CeenrT LT ;¥ 218,000 FkiVBaET + Monthly H&
FRECILUESTY
HEHBER + MOT DIsCLOsED raancReoT - 20,668
1AHE SHOUNT
AL : Mok Dizclosad castopsrT  : W43.600
LB
CURRENT : 20,397
owamskaE - INDINTDLAL BALAHCE
ACTUSL : 20,609
PAYSET
DAYE PAST DUEFASSET OLASSIFIOATION eranT came - DLDSA0ZES | omeo pere - OLOERD3S | waaTeRaFmEET - 2052025
YTEAR i FEB MAR APR M AY JUH UL LIk} =ER oET Y DEG
1ms - - (L] DO i} (11] - - - - - -
2. ACCOUNT
AQOOUNT INFORMATION  pareoperes : 002020 | perscocses : DTMOW2025 | cwressporTeD B ceRTosms - 1500373005 m‘
ACTOUNT AHOUNTE STATUS
TYPE : Pemsonal Loan aancTIowen 4,500,000 L + Monthly A
AROUT FREQUESTY
HEHBER + MOT DIsCLCSED
HARE CUSREMT : M0 [Tt . 1
BaLakicE TEHURE
ACTOINT + Mot Dizclosed
RLmERs ACTIAL - w0530 mmemmsT @ 1195
PAYMERT EkTE
owremrar - INDIVIDLIAL
Enil 10430
colat=Rsl - MO COULATERAL
TrPE
DAYS PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFIOATION sTART pine - DLFDGYA0ES | o pare - OLMGA0E2 | LasTRavmEsT - OFAD3FHI0S
FEL ul FESB MAR AFR el &Y SR SHIL iR BE® BET Lo aEG
1,14 ooa oo (111] - - - - - - - - -
1.1 0od o 00a (1] 0o (] oon oog (1l (] Doa {1
13 ooa oo (1] (L] i} 0oa oon 00O oo (1] Doa oo
101 - - - Do i} 0oa oon ooo (1] (1] 0oa oD
3. ACCOUNT

AODOOUNT INFORMATION  DaTEoFeweD - 2500 HILT

| DT caosen - DSA0272020

| DATE RERIRTED & CERTEFIED - 2810, M2

e

ACOOUNT AMIUNTE STATUR
TYPE : Coredit Card rzancrecar - ¥ 18,808 FYMENT : Monthly Ha
APTHT FRECUESCY
HEWBER : MIOT DIsCLsED
FRRHE CRIERENT E i}
BALabCE
AL COUNT : Mot Disclosad
[ER T
cwvemEEE o INDIVIDUAL
DAYE PAST DUEFASSET OLASSIFIOATION aTarT care - DLADA02E | o e - OLML72024 | wasTRaFmesT - OFA0452009
TEAR JAH FES HAR AFR A M UL AUG =Ee oET [ [ 1=+
1 {111] oo D0 (1] 0oL D0a oD (1ni] (1] 1] - -
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Annexure 6 (d)

CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENOWUIRIES

| ERSEE AR WD DATE

MHIOT DLCLOeED
| HOT DI CLOeED
MIOT DIeCLCeED S04
| MHIOT DLCLOeED 09ROV

HOT DIsCLOSED 50477004

GLOSSARY

FRESUTAT FURROSE ERAUTRY A0
® 15,000
Crexdit Card

Heusing Loan

® S0.000

¥ 40,00,000

Houmrg Lean ® S0L00,000

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

FEFURT BECTIOM BET TERS # DO

DEDDRIPTICH

IDTypes

Tataphonsis) : Telephone Types

Emai Contactis): -

Addressies]: Agddress Category

Dery Pact DoefAszet Classification

Enquiry Details ot Dimclozed

Comsumer CIR

Ermiched throwgh Engury

Imciome Tae I Mumizer | P
Pasgport Mamber

Vober ID

Dirpemr's Liparse Mumber
Ration Card Mumber
Urinversal ID Huemizear {UIDY

Latest 4 Tel=phone details reporbed.
[Hobie phomne

Horme Phone

Office phone

Mot Clascified

Latest 4 emails reporbed,

Latect Employment detail reported.
Salaried

& Employed Professionals
Self Employed

ot caegomized.

Artiwe Aocoumt ot chosed

Inacteee Closed aooount

[Diat= Opened: Dete- of first dishursement:

D= Cloced: Date of sccount: closure

Date reparted & Certified: Most repent date reported by reporting member
Lact Perymet Dt Host recent datea payment was madeon the aooounic

Start dabe: Beginning of the payment history

[End Devte: Erud of the payment history

DO Paymenitis made on the due date

001-900: Payment is mizsed by number of days from the due date
ETD: Paymmenits being made within 90 days
:mmwm&msmmmm
SUE: Paymenits being made after 70 days

IDET : The acoount has rememed Sub-Standand for 12 months

=& : The acoount whene loss has been identifeed and remames uncollectable
JO0K : Datanot neporbed by Instibution

Consumer has raised griessmos reguest reqarding msus incomectmess of the
datn reported by Francal Institution

[Emicpuiry reade with other Members
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-35

GQ-ARSIPLN-35

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Candidate Name: Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

Date Of Birth: 05-08-1983 05-08-1983

Father Name: Bijan Roy Bijan Roy

Addressl: 1 By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony, 1 By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony,
Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West
Bengal - 700033 Bengal - 700033

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAIL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ARSIPLN-35
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Somia Roy
FATHER NAME Bijan Roy

DATE OF BIRTH 05-Angust-1983

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICAINT

1By 14 Rajendra Prasad Colony, Jadavpur, Tollygunge, Eolkara, West Bengal - T00033

VERIFICATION STATUS Venified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 11-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verifiad Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crnil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
BNumber razzed before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectire in natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there iz no Crnil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information is subjectire in nature.

DISCIAMER:

Proper due diligence has been condueted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruetion of CLIENT and the nadersigned is aot liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned congt. This information mav not be treated as a Certificate.

Youss Truly

e

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sonia Roy

Sonia Roy

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-35 GQ-ARSIPLN-35
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for a period of 1 year & 10 months
between PG & employment. However, the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

28-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

| GAP VALIDATION FOR 7 YEARS |
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Name Sonia Roy Sonia Roy

DOB 05-08-83 05-08-83

ﬂe 41 years 41 years

POST GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Course MA MA
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2008 2008

GRADUATION

Name of University [ Institute

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Course B.A B.A
Specialization / Major Mil il
Year of Passing 2006 2006

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New delhi

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New delhi

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2003 2003

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New delhi

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New delhi

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2001 2001
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

HSBC Electronic Data Processing India Put.

H5BC Electranic Data Processing India Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee Sonia Roy Sonia Roy
Date of joining - From 23-08-18 23-08-18
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-05-25 02-05-25

Designation / Role

Manager Chigf Control Office-NFR COE

Manager Chief Control Office-NFR COE

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer

Concentrix Daksh Services India Pvt. Ltd

Concentrix Daksh Services India Pvi. Litd

Full Name of the Employee Sonia Roy Sonia Roy
Date of joining - From 16-11-16 16-11-16
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 21-07-18 21-07-18

Designation / Role

Analyst - Operations

Analyst - Operations

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Mame of the Employer

Smart Management Consultancy (Formerly

Smart Management Consultancy (Formerly Candour Solutions)

Full Name of the Employes Sonia Roy Sonia Roy
Date of joining - From 10-05-10 10-05-10
Date of Relieving/Exit - Ta 08-07-16 08-07-16

Designation / Role

HR Generalist Lead

HR Generalist Lead

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for 3 period of 1 year 10 months between Post Graduation and Smart Management Consultancy (Fermerly Candour Solutions)

Candidate Remarks . Gap identified is beyond the scope of the last 7 years of verification. Hence, closing the same as GREEN

EMPLOYMENT - 4

Name of the Employer

IBM Daksh Business Process Services Pvi.

IBM Daksh Business Process Senvices Pt Lud

Full Name of the Employee Sonia Roy Sonia Roy
Date of joining - From 13-08-07 13-08-07
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20-02-08 20-02-08

Designation / Role

exgcutive - Operation

executive - Operation

Gap Remarks : Nil
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: AMAPR3045C AMAPR3045C

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

16-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

{2 e-Filing aywon ayimo

- llus v English ¥
% Incors Tax Department, Govemment of India L. CallUs @ Eng

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home » e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
° You have successfully verified through mobile OTE. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAM / TAN Name
AMAPR3045C SKMKA RXY
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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